PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maroun NEMER	04/24/2009
Maria ZOGHAIB	04/24/2009
Denis CLODIC	04/24/2009
Diala ABDO	04/24/2009
Stephane LANGEVIN	04/24/2009
Patrick DUBOIS	04/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMI THERMLINE SERVICES	
Street Address:	38 avenue Franklin Roosevelt - Le Savoy	
City:	Avon	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	77210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12434112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500850072

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036217140 Email: fec@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds, & Lowe PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 1364

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4005/0358PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy
	PATENT

REEL: 022627 FRAME: 0691

OP \$40,00 12434112

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009-05-01-Assignment#page1.tif source=2009-05-01-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022627 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

W	Ή	E	R	Е	A	S
---	---	---	---	---	---	---

Maroun NEMER	
Maria ZOGHAIB	
Denis CLODIC	
Diala ABDO	
Stéphane LANGEVIN	

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A METHOD OF COOLING A METAL STRIP TRAVELING THROUGH A COOLING SECTION OF A CONTINUOUS HEAT TREATMENT LINE, AND AN INSTALLATION FOR IMPLEMENTING SAID METHOD (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on

05/01/2009 , Application No. 12434112

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, CMI THERMLINE SERVICES,

whose address is 38 avenue Franklin Roosevelt - Le Savoy - 77210 AVON (France),

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date April 24, 2009

Date April 24, 2009

(signature) Maria ZOGHAB

Date April 24, 2009

(signature) Denis CLODIC

Date April 24, 2009

(signature) Diala ABDO (signature) Diala ABDO (signature) Stephane LANGEVIN

PATENT REEL: 022627 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,		
	Patrick DUBOIS	
hereafter refer	rred to as "applicant(s)", have	invented certain new and useful improvements in
A METHOD OF HEAT TREATM (a)	COOLING A METAL STRIP TR MENT LINE , AND AN INSTALL for which an application for a	AVELING THROUGH A COOLING SECTION OF A CONTINUOUS ATION FOR IMPLEMENTING SAID METHOD a United States patent was filed on
	<u>05/01/2009</u> , Appl	ication No. 12434112,
(b)	for which an application for a	a United States patent was executed on
	. -	
WHER	REAS, <u>CMI THERMLINE SEF</u>	RVICES,
whose addres	s is <u>38 avenue Franklin Roc</u>	osevelt - Le Savoy - 77210 AVON (France),
hereinafter ret	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the san	ne,	•
NOW,	THEREFORE, in considera	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is a	cknowledged, and other go	od and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(e	es) hereby sell, assign and tra	ansfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said inven	ntion in the United States an	d the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which	may be granted therefore in	n the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and b	pehoof of its legal representa	atives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be grante	ed, as fully and entirely as t	he same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assignment ar	nd sale not been made.	
Applica	ant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to	o issue said United States pa	tents to said assignee(s).
Date <u>April</u>	<u>24, 200</u> 9	(signature) Patrick DUBOIS
Date		(orginataro) v arrow Dobbie
	'	(signature)
Date		(cianada wa)
Data		(signature)
Date		(signature)
Date		
		(signature)

RECORDED: 05/01/2009

PATENT REEL: 022627 FRAME: 0694